
國立屏東科技大學 農企業管理國際碩士學位學程 課程規劃表(107-110學年度入學)
	學年
	第一學年
	第二學年
	學分總計

	學期
	第一學期
	第二學期
	第一學期
	第二學期
	

	修別
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	

	必修
	全球農企業管理議題研討
應用華語(1)
	22703
30418
	2/2
2/2
	專題討論
農企業研究法

	30039
30051

	1/2
2/2

	專題討論
碩士論文
農企業管理實務
	30039
30057
30053
	1/2
3/3
1/2
	碩士論文
	30057
	3/3
	

	小計
	
	
	4/4
	
	
	3/4
	
	
	5/7
	
	
	3/3
	15

	選修
	個別指導研習(1)
農業發展與政策
供應鏈管理
農企業資源規劃管理專題
計畫評估與管理
糧食安全
永續發展趨勢
	30180
22468
20368
40948
30419
30420
21855
	1/1
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
2/2
	個別指導研習(2)
數量方法
農企業行銷管理專題
農民組織專題
談判與溝通
農企業人力資源管理
科技英文寫作
	30181
55134
40941
30421
30422
40938
40491
	1/1
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	個別指導研習(3)
園藝產品經營專題
區域經濟與政策分析
畜水產品經營專題
食品行銷
跨國性農企業專題
	30182
30423
40692

20540
40934
	1/1
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	個別指導研習(4)
農企業財務管理
休閒農業經營管理專題
食品經營專題
國際農產品市場專題
農企業投資分析
	30183
40945
30425
30426
40700
40942
	1/1
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	

	小計
	
	18/18
	
	19/19
	
	16/16
	
	16/16
	69


註：1. 本國學生至少應修滿  30  學分始得畢業(其中必修應修  13  學分，選修應修  17  學分)
外國學生應修滿  32  學分始得畢業(其中必修應修  15  學分，選修應修  17  學分)
2. 「農企業管理實務」為暑假校外實習課程。








National Pingtung University of Science and Technology
International Master’s Degree Program in Agribusiness Management Course Outline(107-110 school year enrollment)
	Year
	First
	Second
	Cr. Pt.

	Semester
	Fall
	Spring
	Fall
	Spring
	

	
	Course
	
	Cr/hr.
	Course
	
	Cr/hr.
	Course
	
	Cr/hr.
	Course
	
	Cr/hr.
	

	Compulsory Courses
	Global Issues in Agribusiness Management
Applied Mandarin (1)
	22703

30418
	2/2

2/2
	Seminar
Agribusiness Research Methods

	30039
30051

	1/2
2/2

	Seminar
Thesis
Practical Affairs for Agribusiness Management
	30039
30057
30053
	1/2
3/3
1/2
	Thesis
	30057
	3/3
	

	Total Cr.
	
	
	4/4
	
	
	3/4
	
	
	5/7
	
	
	3/3
	15

	Optional Courses
	Independent Study(1)
Agricultural Development and Policy
Supply Chain Management
Seminar on Agribusiness Resource Planning Management
Project Appraisal and Management
Food Security
Trends in Sustainable Development
	30180
22468

20368
40948


30419

30420
21855
	1/1
3/3

3/3
3/3


3/3

3/3
2/2
	Independent Study(2)
Quantitative Methods
Seminar on Marketing Management of Agribusiness
Seminar on Farmers’ Organization
Negotiating Strategies and Tactics for Business
Human Resources Management of Agribusiness
Technology English Writing
	30181
55134
40941

30421

30422

40938

40491
	1/1
3/3
3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3
	Independent Study(3)
Seminar on Managing Business of Horticultural Products 
Regional Economics and Policy Analysis
Seminar on Animal Enterprises Management 
Food Marketing
Seminar on Transnational Agribusiness
	30182
30423


40692



20540
40934
	1/1
3/3


3/3

3/3

3/3
3/3
	Independent Study(4)
Finance Management of Agribusiness
Seminar on Leisure Farm Management 
Seminar on Food Business Management
Seminar on International Market of Agricultural Products
Agribusiness Investment Analysis
	[bookmark: _GoBack]30183
40945

30425

30426

40700


40942
	1/1
3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3


3/3
	

	Cr. Pt.
	
	18/18
	
	19/19
	
	16/16
	
	16/16
	69


Note: The program requires 2 years of full-time study. The course “Trends in Sustainable Development” is waivable if it has been taken before.
1. All local students have to acquire at least 30 credit points, including 13 credit points for compulsory courses and at least 17 credit points for optional courses, before graduation. 
1. All foreign students have to acquire at least 32 credit points, including 15 credit points for compulsory courses and at least 17 credit points for optional courses, before graduation. 
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3

